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*There are GBV WG Focal points in deep field locations who report to the State Level GBV SC.   

*All state level GBVsc coordinators report to the national GBV SC Coordinator 

  

National GBV Sub - Cluster  

Coordinator: Andrea Cullinan (UNFPA) 

Co-Coordinator: Ochola Alice Mangwi (IRC)

GBV IMS and IMO : Michael Gebetrew (UNFPA)

GBV SC Field Coordinator (Equatorias): Betty Akello (IRC)

GBV Field Coordinator (N'Bahr el G, Lakes, Warrap): Martha Tureti (IRC)
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South Sudan GBV Sub-Cluster Coordination Contact List  

 Location  Role  Agency Coordination Leads Email Address Phone # 
 

1 National GBV 
SC: 
Juba  

Coordinator UNFPA Andrea Cullinan cullinan@unfpa.org  923777845 

 Co-Coordinator  IRC Alice Ochola Mangwi  Alice.Mangwi@rescue.org  0920 586000 

 GBV Field Coordinator (Equatorias) IRC Betty Akello Betty.akello@rescue.org 0920 580002 

 GBV SC Field Coordinator (Lakes, 
N’Berg, Warrap) 

IRC Martha Tureti Martha.tureti@rescue.org 0920590002 

 GBVsc Information Management 
Officer 

UNFPA Michael Getachhew mgetachew@unfpa.org 
 

0922208460 

      

2 Central 
Equatoria State 
GBV SC: 
Juba  

Lead SMoGSW, Jubek 
State 

Emmanuella Nyoka mamakevin84@gmail.com;  
genderdirectorateces@gmail.com  

0926082402/0
912788879 

 Co-lead  IsraAid Lily Ismail lyudi@israaid.org 0912129697/0
922329731 

3 Lead (UN House PoC) IRC TBD   

4 GBV WG focal Point (Yei) Voices for Change   
Clement Yope  

 
cleyopepha@yahoo.com 

 
0956 996708 

      

5 Eastern 
Equatoria  
State GBV SC: 
Torit  

Lead SMoGSW Dominica Idwa  idwadominica@gmail.com  0920183553/0
914107274 

 Co-lead HLSS Charles Anyama anyamacharles781@gmail.com; 
anyama@healthlinksouthsudan.org 

0925634891/0
917075081 

 GBV Focal Point (Kapoeta)  ARC Joyce Laker  JoyceL@arcrelief.org 0916958208 
 

 GBV Focal Point (Lafon) CARE  Clement Odiongo Clement.odiongo@care.org 0924366856/0
917096976 

      

6 Western 
Equatoria State 
GBV SC: Yambio 

Lead  SMoGSW  Wycky Busaka  wyckybusaka@yahoo.com  

 Co-lead WVI Christine Ngaazande  christine_ngaazande@wvi.org 0956 883398 

7 GBV Focal Point (Mundri) AYA former 
MAYA  

James Labadia  Labadia@ayasouthsudan.org;  or 
info@ayasouthsudan.org 
 

0922229341 

      

mailto:cullinan@unfpa.org
mailto:Alice.Mangwi@rescue.org
mailto:mamakevin84@gmail.com
mailto:genderdirectorateces@gmail.com
mailto:cleyopepha@yahoo.com
mailto:anyamacharles781@gmail.com;%20anyama@healthlinksouthsudan.org
mailto:anyamacharles781@gmail.com;%20anyama@healthlinksouthsudan.org
mailto:wyckybusaka@yahoo.com
mailto:christine_ngaazande@wvi.org
mailto:Labadia@ayasouthsudan.org
mailto:info@ayasouthsudan.org


         

Last updated 29 Jan 2019 

8 Upper Nile  
State GBV SC:   
Malakal 

Lead UNICEF Grace Chirewa (GBV 
Coordinator) 

gchirewa@unicef.org ; 
gchirewa@gmail.com; 
Skype: grace.chirewa1 

0912 485963  

 Co-lead IMC Gertrude Garway  ggarway@InternationalMedicalCor
ps.org 

0927000714 

 Lead (Malakal town) MoGSW James Faisa   0912 485963 

 Co-lead (Malakal town) UNICEF Grace Chirewa  gchirewa@unicef.org  0912 485963  

 GBV Focal Point (Kodok) IMC Ali Al Mokdad  
 

aalmokdad@InternationalMedicalC

orps.org  

 

0927 000 199 / 
Skype: 
almokdad-ali 

      

9 Western Bahr el 
Ghazal:           
State GBV SC: 
Wau 

Lead UNFPA Mary Oyella Goretty  Oyella@unfpa.org 0922 097605 

 Co-lead IMC Ruth Kimaathi  rkimaathi@InternationalMedicalCo
rps.org 
 

0927000480 

      

10 Unity  
State GBV SC:  
Bentiu  

Lead UNFPA Alona Bermejo  bermejo@unfpa.org 0914364584 

 Co-lead IRC Rachel Nyanquoi 
Jackson 

Rachel.Jackson@rescue.org  0910049880 

 GBV Focal Point (Leer) Nile Hope  Martha Nyakueka mnyakueka@nilehope.org   0955 055926 

 GBV Focal Point (Nyal)  IMC Elisabeth Solomon 
Seyum 

eseyum@InternationalMedicalCorp
s.org  

0927 000274 

      

11 Jonglei               
State GBV SC: 
Bor   

Lead INTERSOS  Sarah Al-areqi 
 

prot.jonglei.ross@intersos.org 0925654973 

 Co-lead HLSS Jok Nhial Jok John.loy26@gmail.com  0918313012 
0955642005; 
0925813245 

12 GBV Focal Point (Akobo) IMC Jennifer Davis   jdavis@internationalmedicalcorps.
org 

0927 000216 

13 GBV Focal Point (Pochalla) Nile Hope  Simon Ter mnyakueka@nilehope.org   0910101000 

      

14 Lakes  
State GBV SC:  
Rumbek  

Lead  SMoGSW Gabriel Julla Allajabo  0928777364 

 Co-Lead Women Aid 
Vision 

Mary Mathon  mary@womenaidvision.org  09211 58977 
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15 Northern Bahr 
el Ghazal   
State GBV SC:   
Aweil   

Lead SMoGSW Francis Ngong M. – 
Acting Director General 

  0917777877 

 Co-lead ARC Peter Garang peterg@arcrelief.org  0923260000  

 Co-lead  Community Care 
Organization 

Paulino Dut Chuor 
Santino Wol Aluk 

 
santinowol@yahoo.com 

0911 111015 
0950030400 

      

16 Warrap  
State GBV SC: 
Kuajok  

Lead SMinistry of 
Social 
Development 

Victor Makuoth 
Nyanut Madut 

makuotha.aruop@gmail.com 0922700008 
0912071191 

 Co-lead TOCH  Mako Madut Garang mgarang@toch-ss.org  or 
madut.garang@gmail.com or 
Toch.warrap@gmail.com  

0923226545 
/0911811182 
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